Each bidder must attach to its administrative documents a tender bond, paid by hand, issued by a body ora
financial institution a|iproved by the Minister ofFinance to issue the bonds in thefield ofpublic procurement
llsted in Exhibit 14 of the DAO, the amount ofwhich amounts to 1,400,000 (One million four hundred thousand)
CFA francs and valid for up to thirty (30) days beyond the date initial validity of the offers. The absence ofthe bid
bond issued by a first-rate bank ora first-class financial institution authorized by the Ministry ofFinance to Issue
guarantees in the context of public procurement, will lead to the outright rejection ofthe offer.